TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greaves, Inc.		02/01/2006	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Roof Holding Company LLC		
Street Address:	3034 Westerville Road		
City:	Columbus		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43224		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2637404	THUNDER GUARD
Registration Number:	2717924	THUNDER GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-792-5555

Email: jstandley@standleyllp.com
Correspondent Name: Standley Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: 495 Metro Place South

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017-5319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROO2127-003A & -004A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Standley
Signature:	/Jeffrey S. Standley/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0170

900042375

Date:	02/16/2006
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment ROO2127-003 and ROO2127-004#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment ROO2127-003 and ROO2127-004#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment ROO2127-003 and ROO2127-004#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0171

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND FEDERAL APPLICATION[S] AND REGISTRATION[S]

WHEREAS, Greaves, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Michigan corporation, has adopted, used and/or is using the marks identified on the Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Marks"), some of which are the subjects of registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Mr. Roof Holding Company LLC ("Assignee"), an Ohio Limited Liability Company, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the identified Registrations.

GREAVES, INC.	MR. ROOF HOLDING COMPANY LLC
(Assignor)	(Assignee)
Ву:	Ву: Д В С
Printed Name: Kur+ Greave/	Printed Name: Randolph J. Fortene.
Title: President	Title: Vice President
STATE OF MICHIERAL) SS: COUNTY OF WASHIENN)	
COUNTY OF WASHIELDOW)	
personally appeared Koen Greaves, Inc. ("Assign acknowledged that he/she is authorized to execute this as	before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the tor"), which executed the foregoing assignment and who signment on behalf of Assignor, and that he/she did execute and that such signing is the free act and deed of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Virian Bry Notary Public

STATE OF NO.

) ss:

VIVIAN BROSOSKY
Notary Public, Monroe County, Mi
My Commission Expires Aug. 16, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0172

COUNTY OF Front! 1

On this 1st day of February, 2006 before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared for said county and state, who acknowledged himself herself to be the U: CCIC+5: A. + of Mr. Roof Holding Company, LLC ("Assignee"), which executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged that he/she is authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of Assignor, and that he/she did execute the foregoing assignment for and on behalf of Assignor and that such signing is the free act and deed of Assignor.

And M. Hickest
Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

ANDREW M. HACKETT Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R.C.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0173**

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK SCHEDULE

I. Trademarks and Service Marks

A. REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS (Principal Register)

MARK	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	FIRST USE	GOODS AND SERVICES	notes
THUNDER GUARD	2637404	10/15/02	3/31/01	Int'l Class 19: roofing shingles	
FI-4UN GUARD	2717924		5/20/03	Int'l Class 19: roofing shingles	

B. UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

MARK	FIRST USE	GOODS AND SERVICES	notes
MR. ROOF	1979	residential roofing services	
MR. ROOF	3/1/84	residential roofing services	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 02/16/2006